3000 (trijų tūkstančių) Eur sumos).
9.8.6. Bendras pagal Sutartį Šaliai pritaikytų netesybų dydis ribojamas 20 (dvidešimt) procentų Sutarties kainos dydžio suma; jeigu Sutarties kaina neviršija 3000 (trijų tūkstančių) Eur sumos - ne didesne kaip 1 500 (vienas tūkstantis penki šimtai) Eur suma.
	9.8.1. Payment of the defaults specified in this section does not release the Supplier from the obligation to perform all actions necessary to fulfil the contractual obligations.
9.8.2. The penalties provided for in this section apply

[...]

The total amount of penalties applied to the Party under the Contract is limited to 20 (twenty) percent of the amount of the Contract price; if the price of the Contract does not exceed the amount of 3000 (three thousand) EUR - the amount not exceeding 1500 (one thousand five hundred) EUR.

10. SUTARTIES GALIOJIMAS IR KEITIMAS
	10. VALIDITY AND AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT

10.1. Sutarties sudarymas ir įsigaliojimas
	10.1 Conclusion and entry into force of the Contract

Ši Sutartis laikoma sudaryta ir įsigalioja nuo Sutarties pasirašymo dienos (antrosios Šalies pasirašymo dieną).